

**Enquiry Number – FS52646905**

## Request and Response:

Q:

For persons benefitting from local authority funding, what is the fee to be paid by the council for elderly persons placed within independent sector care homes during the financial year 2017/2018 for the following categories of care?

1. Elderly Residential Care
2. Elderly Dementia Residential Care
3. Elderly Nursing Care\*
4. Elderly Dementia Nursing Care\*

\*Please state fee exclusive of the Free Nursing Care payment for 3 and 4.

What were the corresponding fees for the financial year 2016/2017?

A:

	2017/18	2016/17
1. Elderly Residential Care	£407.52	£398.21
2. Elderly Dementia Residential Care	£458.68	£448.21
3. Elderly Nursing Care*	£408.66	£401.80
4. Elderly Dementia Nursing Care*	£415.89	£408.91

If you wish to receive further information in regards to this request or wish to submit a Freedom of Information Request please forward your request to [info\\_management@sandwell.gov.uk](mailto:info_management@sandwell.gov.uk) or Information Management Unit, Sandwell Council House, Freeth Street, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DE.